
Administration: 103 Wellington Street, Flemington 3031   
Phone: 03 9412 8495          Mobile: 0451 237 577         
E: flemken@cam.org.au   Web: flemkencatholic.com 

PARISH BULLETIN                                  7th April  2024 

HOLY ROSARY CHURCH   

22 Gower Street, Kensington Vic 3031 

Saturday: 5.30pm 

Next Sat  Mass is 6th & 20th April  

Sunday: 9am 

Wednesday & Friday 9:15am  

School:  03 9376 9455   (Christine Shaw)                                                  

https://www.hrkensington.catholic.edu.au/        

ST BRENDAN’S CHURCH 

103 Wellington St, Flemington 3031                 

Saturday: **5.30pm**  

Next Sat Mass is 13th & 27th April 

Sunday: 10.30am  

Tuesday & Thursday : 9:15am  

School:  03 9376 0249 (Kellie Noonan)      

https:/www.sbflemington.catholic.edu.au/     

    PARISH WEEKLY CALANDER 

2nd week of Easter  
Sunday 7th April 
2nd SUNDAY of EASTER  
 
Monday 8thApril 
THE ANNUNCIATION of the LORD 
 
Tuesday 9th April 
5.45pm viewing 6.30pm Rosary - STB  
- Sam (Sabato) Tafuro 
 
Wednesday 10th April 
10.30am - Funeral STB -Requiem 
Mass 
- Sam (Sabato) Tafuro 
 
Thursday 11th April 
St Stanislaus, bishop, martyr 

Friday 12th April 
 

Saturday 13th April 
5.30pm Mass at St Brendan’s 
No Mass Holy Rosary  

                  PRAYERS OF THE COMMUNITY  

Recent Deaths: Sam (Sabato) Tafuro & Richard White 

RIP Anniversaries: Glenis Carter 

Sick: Brian Thomas, Matthew Tran Ngoc Thang &  
                      Edyth D’Menzie 

 

   Office hours: Tuesday - Friday 9.30am-3pm  
After Hours: You can Leave a message on mobile, will be returned next business day. 

PARISHES PASTORAL TEAM   

Parish Priest:    Fr. Thang Vu  
Parishes Secretary: Liz Fair (Tue Thurs Fri)  
Parishes Assistant:  Mary Nguyen (Weds Friday)                                       

Office Hours: Tuesday - Friday 9.30am - 3pm   

BAPTISMS & WEDDINGS   Tel: 0451 237 577  
 
Pastoral Carer:    Sr. Pat Dimeck (Tuesday & Wednesday)  

Date Holy Rosary 

Lector / Commentator 

Holy Rosary  

Minister of Communion 

Sat 13th 7.30pm No Mass  No Mass  

Sun 14th 9:00am Anne Daunt / Max Stephens Alana Shepherd 

Date St. Brendan’s 

Lector /Commentator 

St. Brendan’s 

Minister of Communion 

Sat 13th 5:30pm Maria Cahill / Gerard English Rita Fernandez 

Sun 14th 10:30am Michael Taylor / Bianca Premraj 
Lino Lazzaro 

Maria Pavone 

Roster Volunteer Roster 

We ourselves have known and put our faith in God's love toward ourselves.     God is love …’1 John 4:16 

MORNING TEA at St Brendan’s 

A Thank you to former  

St Brendan’s principal  

Peter Hayes 

Sunday 21st April 2024  

Join us for Cake and a Light Snack 

After 10.30am SUNDAY MASS 

TEN TON WINNER - WEEK 6 
 

Emmard Rosal  
Congratulations !!!   

Ten Ton is a Fund Raiser  
Holy Rosary Church. 

 

Save the Date 

St Brendan’s Day 

Sunday 19th May 

THANK YOU 

Caritas Australia would like to THANK YOU 

for supporting Project Compassion 2024. If 

you still have your Project Compassion box 

or set of envelopes at home, please bring them back next week or visit.  

Go to www.caritas.org.au to make your donation online. 

Through your generosity you are helping to empower communities with 

hope and helping those in great need shape a better future for themselves, 

their families and their communities.  Lives change when we all give 100%. 

www.caritas.org.au/projectcompassion   

#projectcompassion  1800 024 413  

Supporting the Community   
St Brendan’s Church 

 
‘Canteen of Welcome’   

Every Saturday   
From 8am - 10am 

 
Come and join Fr., parishioners, & 

members of the community for a coffee, 
breakfast, catch up, with friendship and  

support. 

http://www.caritas.org.au/projectcompassion


'Jesus Christ loves you;  
he gave his life to save you; and now he is living at your side every day to enlighten, strengthen and free you.'  -  Pope Francis 

                            A Wonderfully Beautiful Easter Holy Thursday Mass / Easter Saturday Vigil 

Sat Night 5.30pm Mass Roster 

  DATE CHURCH 

Sat 13/04/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 20/04/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 27/04/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 4/05/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 11/05/2024 St Brendans 

Sat Night 5.30pm Mass Roster 

Sat 18/05/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 25/05/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 1/06/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 8/06/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 15/06/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 22/06/2024 St Brendans 

Sat Night 5.30pm Mass Roster 

Sat 29/06/2024  TBA 

Sat 6/07/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 13/07/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 20/07/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 27/07/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 3/08/2024 Holy Rosary  


